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General Information

This fee structure applies to the ISCC fees related to the registration and certification process, while
optional add-ons as well as ISCC fees not related to certification are detailed in further dedicated
documents®.

Fees for System Users (SU)

Certificate Fee Quantity-Dependent Fee

Classification Scope Fee
(total annual revenue in EUR)

- Processing units €0,11/mt
< €10 million €500
Traders / traders with storage €0,03/mt
= €10 million and < €50 million €800
Logistic centers, individually
= €50 million and < €250 million €1,200 certified warehouses, MTBE n/a
and ETBE blenders
= €250 million and < €500 million €1,700 All other scopes €0,01/mt
> €500 million and < €1 billion €2.200 Legal entities with ISCC 20% reduction of
Association membership total quantity fee
2 €1 billion €3,200 QDF Invoice Threshold €300

mt = metric tonnes

Fees for Certification Bodies (CB)

Fee Type CB Licence Fee CB Certificate Fee
Fee €7.500 €250
Frequency one-time payment upon contract signing per each certificate issued

Applicable Certification Schemes and Scope of Coverage

This Fee Structure applies to ISCC EU, ISCC PLUS, ISCC CORSIA, ISCC Japan FIT and ISCC
Canada CFR schemes.

All relevant certified outputs are covered, except electricity and heat, which are subject to a separate
addendum.

Please refer to the next page for further explanation of fees and terms subject to this Fee Structure.

* Please find below the links to further ISCC fees not covered in this structure

C Membership Fees ) CEUDR Add-on Fees) C Licence Fees )



https://www.iscc-system.org/governance/iscc-association/become-a-member/
https://www.iscc-system.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/EUDR-Add-on-fee-structure-valid-from-1-January-2026.pdf
https://www.iscc-system.org/licensing/licensing-process/licence-fees/
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Fees for System Users (SU)

@ Certificate Fee

The certificate fee is charged per Certificate issued, regardless of how many certification scopes are covered by

the Certificate. The fee is calculated based on the total annual turnover of the legal entity to which the Certificate
is issued. The total turnover includes both sustainable and non-sustainable material and covers all operations of
the certified legal entity. Certificate fees are invoiced and to be paid to the CBs that transfer these fees to ISCC.

® Quantity-Dependent Fee

The quantity-dependent fee (QDF) applies to the amount of outgoing material that a System User declares as
sustainable under the ISCC scheme. A separate QDF invoice is issued for each respective ISCC certificate. The
fee is calculated individually for each certified scope, based on the quantities reported as outgoing under that
specific scope in metric tonnes. It is invoiced retrospectively for each respective certification period, ensuring
that only verified sustainable output is charged. The indicated quantity report period must correspond as closely
as possible to the last certification period, and there must be no gaps between subsequent quantity report
periods. Quantity-dependent fees are invoiced by and paid directly to ISCC.

® QDF Invoice Threshold

A minimum threshold of 300 € applies to quantity-dependent fees. If the calculated QDF for all scopes covered
by the Certificate in the Certification Period is less than 300 €, no QDF will be charged. For System Users with
ISCC Association membership, the threshold assessment shall be made after applying the 20% membership
discount to the calculated quantity-dependent fee.

® Legal entities with ISCC Association membership
System Users who are registered members of the ISCC Association (including their fully owned subsidiaries)

are entitled to a 20% discount on the total quantity-dependent fees. This reduction applies to the volume of
sustainable material declared under each issued ISCC certificate.

Cost Breakdown for System Users Quantity-dependent Fees are invoiced by and
Certificate Fee = X paid directly to ISCC.

Quantity-dependent Fee = Y

Audit Fee (Charged by CB) =

Initial Certification = X + Z+ (Optional Add-ons) Audit Fee, Certificate Fee and Add-on Fees are
Recertification = X + Y + Z + (Optional Add-ons) invoiced by and paid through the Certification Body.

Fees for Certification Bodies (CB)

@ CB Certificate Fee

CB Certificate Fees are charged to the CB for each Certificate it issues under an ISCC certification scheme,
regardless of the System User’s turnover classification.

@ CB Licence Fee

The CB Licence Fee is a one-time fee charged upon execution of the Cooperation Agreement between ISCC
and the Certification Body. Certification Bodies with an existing Cooperation Agreement with ISCC are exempt
from this fee.



